				BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-28-2024 2024 YORK TOWNSHIP ROAD BID YORK TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 7571 SR 83 Holmesville, OH 44633		CROSS ROADS ASPHALT RECYCLING INC. 13421 Hawke Road Columbia Station, OH 44028	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	254	12730	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous Pavement Planing including Driveways, mailbox aprons & Intersections (Grindings to Twp.)	\$2.50	\$31,825.00	\$1.30	\$16,549.00	\$2.00	\$25,460.00
2	253	65	Cu. Yds.	Type 301 Pavement Repair – Average 4" Depth	\$250.00	\$16,250.00	\$215.00	\$13,975.00	\$222.00	\$14,430.00
3	407	2535	Gals	SS-1 Non-Tracking Tack Coat Applied @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$7,605.00	\$2.50	\$6,337.50	\$4.00	\$10,140.00
4	441	265	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, (449), PG 64- 22, 0.75" Depth	\$215.00	\$56,975.00	\$190.00	\$50,350.00	\$204.00	\$54,060.00
5	441	445	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), PG 64-22, 1.25" Depth	\$220.00	\$97,900.00	\$220.00	\$97,900.00	\$215.00	\$95,675.00
6	441	15	Cu. Yds.	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), PG 64-22, Avg. 2" Depth, Driveway Wedging	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$215.00	\$3,225.00
7	209	2.02	Miles	Linear Grading	\$2,000.00	\$4,040.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,232.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,424.00
8	617	255	Tons	24" Wide Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$60.00	\$15,300.00	\$40.00	\$10,200.00	\$52.00	\$13,260.00
9	614	3.03	Miles	Temporary Center Line, Class 1	\$1,500.00	\$4,545.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,939.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,939.00
10	614	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,661.50	\$9,661.50
11	642	1.01	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,500.00	\$1,515.00	\$950.00	\$959.50	\$950.00	\$959.50
12	642	2.02	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$900.00	\$1,818.00	\$800.00	\$1,616.00	\$800.00	\$1,616.00
13	642	15	Feet	White Painted Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
14	624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00
		•	TOTAL		\$257,363.00		\$217,508.00		\$244,750.00	